RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

2,929
3,117
3,377
839
10,262

4,067
2,944
3,452
796
11,259

-27.98%
5.88%
-2.17%
5.40%
-8.86%

44,685 45,758
38,591 36,004
48,593 55,125
12,238 17,802
144,107 154,689

December Calendar Year to Date
2001 2000 % Change 2001 2000 % Change
Passengers
Enplaned 83,778 106,147  -21.07% 1,208,477 1,351,925 -10.61%
Deplaned 80,223 103,331  -22.36% 1,203,255 1,335,519 -9.90%
Total 164,001 209,478  -21.71% 2,411,732 2,687,444  -10.26%
[ e .
Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 3,674,176 4,394,368  -16.39% 38,561,939 54,506,673  -29.25%
Deplaned| 4,896,575 5,533,642 -11.51% 54,762,641 66,242,027 -17.33%
Through 0 0 0 2,573,118 -100.00%
Total| 8,570,751 9,928,010 -13.67% 93,324,580 123,321,818 -24.32%
[ e .
Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned 876,753 726,915 20.61% 8,366,848 9,319,109  -10.22%
Deplaned| 1,145,089 1,304,685 -12.23% 14,411,266 15,049,665 -4.24%
Through 0 0 0 0
Total| 2,021,842 2,031,600 -0.48% 22,778,114 24,368,774 -6.53%
[ e .
Total Cargo
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 4,550,929 5,121,283 -11.14% 46,928,787 63,825,782  -26.47%
Deplaned| 6,041,664 6,838,327 -11.65% 69,173,907 81,291,692 -14.91%
Through 0 0 0 2,573,118 -100.00%
Total| 10,592,593 11,959,610 -11.43% 116,102,694 147,690,592  -21.39%

-2.34%
7.19%
-11.85%
-31.25%
-6.84%




