RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	December			Calendar Year to Date		
	2001	2000	% Change	2001	2000	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	83,778	106,147	-21.07%	1,208,477	1,351,925	-10.61%
Deplaned	80,223	103,331	-22.36%	1,203,255	1,335,519	-9.90%
Total	164,001	209,478	-21.71%	2,411,732	2,687,444	-10.26%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,674,176	4,394,368	-16.39%	38,561,939	54,506,673	-29.25%
Deplaned	4,896,575	5,533,642	-11.51%	54,762,641	66,242,027	-17.33%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>2,573,118</u>	-100.00%
Total	8,570,751	9,928,010	-13.67%	93,324,580	123,321,818	-24.32%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	876,753	726,915	20.61%	8,366,848	9,319,109	
Deplaned	1,145,089	1,304,685	-12.23%	14,411,266	15,049,665	-4.24%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	2,021,842	2,031,600	-0.48%	22,778,114	24,368,774	-6.53%
Total Cargo (in pounds)						
Enplaned	4,550,929	5,121,283	-11.14%	46,928,787	63,825,782	-26.47%
Deplaned	6,041,664	6,838,327	-11.65%	69,173,907	81,291,692	-14.91%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>2,573,118</u>	-100.00%
Total	10,592,593	11,959,610	-11.43%	116,102,694	147,690,592	-21.39%
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	2,929	4,067	-27.98%	44,685	45,758	-2.34%
Air Taxi	3,117	2,944	5.88%	38,591	36,004	7.19%
General Aviation	3,377	3,452	-2.17%	48,593	55,125	-11.85%
Military	<u>839</u>	<u>796</u>	5.40%	<u>12,238</u>	<u>17,802</u>	-31.25%
Total	10,262	11,259	-8.86%	144,107	154,689	-6.84%